THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail:-pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 02 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 6-F TYPE QUARTERS AT HEMGIR FIRE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF SUNDERGARH.

BID REF NO :-	76/PM/EL	ECT/OPHW	/C/2022-23
---------------	-----------------	----------	------------

NAME					
&					
ADDRESS					
OF THE					
FIRM					

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.		
	·		.,	RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.	
1	Cost of 9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole	No	4	3540.00	14160.00	
Α	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				14160.00	
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				424.80	
С	TOTAL RS.				14584.80	
D	T&P @ 2% of C				291.70	
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				437.54	
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				1093.86	
G	Erection charges @ 20% of C				2916.96	
	Total Rs.Part-A				19324.86	
1	Cost of 63 KVA, 11/0.4 KV, Distribution Transformer,BIS Energy Level-II Star-II	No	1	102070.00	102070.00	
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS		_		102070.00	
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				3062.10	
С	TOTAL RS.				105132.10	
D	T&P @ 2% of C				2102.64	
Е	Contigency @ 3% of C				3153.96	
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				7884.91	
G	Erection charges @ 5% of C				5256.61	
	Total Rs.Part-B				123530.22	
1	Accessories for 11/0.4 KV 63 KVA S/S with AB switch and 5 Nos. of earthing in No. 4 GI wire 1 No. GI flat earthing for Neutral (without pole & Transformer)	No	1	35684.26	35684.26	
2	LT Distribution Box with MCCB and busbar arrangement	No	2	21619.96	43239.92	

3	11 KV 3 Ph Line DP with 400 Amps AB switch on 9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole	No	1	60375.29	60375.29
4	3 Ph 5 W LT Line with 35 sq. mm AB cable on 9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole.	Km	0.08	382770.76	30621.66
Α	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				169921.13
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				5097.63
С	TOTAL RS.				175018.76
D	T&P @ 2% of C				3500.38
Е	Contigency @ 3% of C				5250.56
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				13126.41
G	Erection charges @ 10% of C				17501.88
н	Total Rs.Part-C				214397.99
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS.(Part-A+Part-B+Part-C)				357253.06
С	Total Estimated Cost				357253.06
D	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				3,57,253.00
EXCESS	LESS Please Tick)			%	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)

Sd/-Project Manager (Elect)